## 504563432 09/25/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4610143

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BETSY J. HOLMES	06/17/2017
DUNCAN HUGH KEEFE	07/03/2017
CAMERON WOLFF	09/21/2017
WILLIAM J. SYMONS	06/24/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	APPLE INC.
Street Address:	1 INFINITE LOOP
Internal Address:	M/S 169 3IPL
City:	CUPERTINO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62492253
Application Number:	15616356

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** wpalipdocket@squirepb.com

Correspondent Name: SQUIRE PATTON BOGGS (US) LLP

Address Line 1: 1801 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 110

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27753-50014PR3-US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONALD S. FERNANDO
SIGNATURE:	/Ronald S. Fernando/
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2017

**Total Attachments: 4** 

PATENT REEL: 043683 FRAME: 0296

504563432

source=27753-50014-Assignment#page1.tif
source=27753-50014-Assignment#page2.tif
source=27753-50014-Assignment#page3.tif
source=27753-50014-Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 043683 FRAME: 0297

WHEREAS WE, **Betsy J. Holmes** residing in San Carlos, CA, **Duncan Hugh Keefe** residing in San Jose, CA, **Cameron Wolff** residing in Sunnyvale, CA, and **William J. Symons** residing in Campbell, CA (the "ASSIGNORS") are the inventors of the invention in **Device, Method, and Graphical User Interface for Meeting Space Management and Interaction**, described in an application for a Patent of the United States

- ☐ which is executed on even date herewith
- which is identified by Squire Patton Boggs (US), LLP docket no. 27753-50014PR3/US2
- which was filed on April 30, 2017 as U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/492,253, and on June 7, 2017 as U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 15/616,356

and WHEREAS, Apple Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation, having a place of business at 1 Infinite Loop, M/S 169 3IPL, Cupertino, CA 95014, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, let it be known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and any substitute applications therefore, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; said United States provisional patent application(s), if any, on which said United States application claims priority; and all applications for intellectual property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application and said United States provisional patent application(s), if any, under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of intellectual property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of intellectual property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite our signature

Blow	<sub>Date:</sub> 6-17-17
Betsy J. Holmes	
	Date:
Duncan Hugh Keefe	
	Date:
Cameron Wolff	
	Date:
William J. Symons	

Page 1 of 1

WHEREAS WE, Betsy J. Holmes residing in San Carlos, CA, Duncan Hugh Keefe residing in San Jose, CA, Cameron Wolff residing in Sunnyvale, CA, and William J. Symons residing in Campbell, CA (the "ASSIGNORS") are the inventors of the invention in Device, Method, and Graphical User Interface for Meeting Space Management and Interaction, described in an application for a Patent of the United States

- ☐ which is executed on even date herewith
- which was filed on April 30, 2017 as U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/492,253, and on June 7, 2017 as U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 15/616,356

and WHEREAS, Apple Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation, having a place of business at 1 Infinite Loop, M/S 169 3IPL, Cupertino, CA 95014, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, let it be known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and any substitute applications therefore, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; said United States provisional patent application(s), if any, on which said United States application claims priority; and all applications for intellectual property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application and said United States provisional patent application(s), if any, under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, and all forms of intellectual property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of intellectual property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite our signature.

	Date:
Betsy L Holmes	Date: 3 Juy 2017
Duncán Hugh Keefe	Date:
Cameron Wolff	Date:
William J. Symons	

Page 1 of 1

WHEREAS WE, Betsy J. Holmes residing in San Carlos, CA, Duncan Hugh Keefe residing in San Jose, CA, Cameron Wolff residing in Sunnyvale, CA, and William J. Symons residing in Campbell, CA (the "ASSIGNORS") are the inventors of the invention in Device, Method, and Graphical User Interface for Meeting Space Management and Interaction, described in an application for a Patent of the United States

- which is executed on even date herewith
- which is identified by Squire Patton Boggs (US), LLP docket no. 27753-50014PR3/US2
- which was filed on April 30, 2017 as U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/492,253, and on June 7, 2017 as U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 15/616,356

and WHEREAS, Apple Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation, having a place of business at 1 Infinite Loop, M/S 169 3IPL, Cupertino, CA 95014, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, let it be known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we. said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and any substitute applications therefore, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, said United States provisional patent application(s), if any, on which said United States application claims priority; and all applications for intellectual property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application and said United States provisional patent application(s), if any, under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of intellectual property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of intellectual property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY coveriant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite our signature.

Betsy J. Holmes	Date:
DuybanyAugh Keele  Cameron Wolff	Date: 9/21/17
William J. Symons	Date:

Page 1 of 1

WHEREAS WE, Betsy J. Hotmes residing in San Carlos, CA, Duncan Hugh Keefe residing in San Jose, CA, Cameron Wolff residing in Sunnyvale, CA, and William J. Symons residing in Campbell, CA (the "ASSIGNORS") are the inventors of the invention in Device, Method, and Graphical User Interface for Meeting Space Management and Interaction, described in an application for a Patent of the United States

- III which is executed on even date herewith
- 🐯 which is identified by Squire Patton Boggs (US), LLP docket no. 27753-50014PR3/US2
- Which was filed on April 30, 2017 as U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/492,253, and on June 7, 2017 as U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 15/616,356

and WHEREAS, Apple Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation, having a place of business at 1 Infinite Loop, M/S 169 3IPL, Cupertino, CA 95014, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, little and interest in, to and under said invention and said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, let it be known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and any substitute applications therefore, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, said United States provisional patent application(s), if any, on which said United States application claims priority; and all applications for intellectual property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application and said United States provisional patent application(s), if any, under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of intellectual property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of intellectual property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful paths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite our signature.

	Date:
Betsy J. Holmes	
	Date:
Duncan Hugh Keefe	
	Date:
Cameron Wolff	
WHA	Date: 6/24/17
William J. Symons	7

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 043683 FRAME: 0301